## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## OF OREGON

## UE 370

In the Matter of	)
	)
PORTLAND GENERAL	)
ELECTRIC COMPANY,	)
	)
PGE Renewable Resources	
Automatic Adjustment Clause	
(SCHED 122)(WHEATRIDGE).	
	)

DECLARATION OF WILLIAM GEHRKE

I, William Gehrke declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

- 1. My name is William Gehrke. I am an Economist for the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for CUB. My business address is 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon, 97205.
- 2. On behalf of CUB, I sponsored the pre-filed joint testimony submitted for use in this docket in support of the First Partial Stipulation entitled Stipulating Parties' (STAFF, CUB, AWEC, and PGE) Joint Testimony in Support of the First Partial Stipulation and Exhibits of Steve Storm, William Gehrke, Brad Mullins, and Greg Batzler (Stipulating Parties/100-101, Storm-Gehrke-Mullins-Batzler).
- 3. My Testimony and Exhibit previously filed are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same today as that reflected in my pre-filed testimony.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this 26<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020.

William Gehrke, Economist Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 Portland, OR 97205 T. 503.227.1984 x 14 E. will@oregoncub.org UE 370

## DECLARATION OF WILLIAM GEHRKE

Page |1